## TOWNSHIP OF SHREWSBURY RESOLUTION # 2025-19

County of Monmouth

## **Authorize LINCS Agreement between Monmouth County and Shrewsbury Township**

**WHEREAS**, the Monmouth County Office of Emergency Management and the Monmouth County Department of Health have requested the use of the Shrewsbury Township Town Hall Gymnasium for the purpose of administering mass vaccinations in the event of a bio-terrorism event, and

WHEREAS, this agreement must be renewed on an annual basis.

**NOW, THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED,** by the Township Committee of the Township of Shrewsbury, County of Monmouth, State of New Jersey, that the Mayor and Municipal Clerk are hereby authorized to enter into agreement with the Monmouth County Office of Emergency Management and the Monmouth County Department of Health for the utilization of the Shrewsbury Township Town Hall Gymnasium for the purpose of administering mass vaccinations in the event of a bioterrorism event for the period beginning January 1, 2025 through December 31, 2025.

Name	Motion	Second	Ayes	Nays	Abstain	Absent
Puhak						
Lettice						
Jennings						

I hereby certify the above to be a true copy of the Meeting held on January 1, 2025.	ne resolution adopted by the Township Committee at
Katrina Thornton	Lester Jennings
Acting Municipal Clerk	Mayor